CHO-SEAL® L6303 & 6750
Cost-Effective Low-Durometer EMI Shielding Chemically
Resistant Fluorosilicone Elastomer
CHO-SEAL L6303 is a low durometer, nickel graphite
filled fluorosilicone moderate EMI shielding material.
CHO-SEAL L6306’s higher temperature capability
and chemical resistance makes it a good choice for
environmental sealing and shielding. As an electrically

See Conductive Elastomer Engineering Handbook for more
information.
CHO-SEAL L6303 & 6750 ORDERING INFORMATION
Configuration
00 = O-Ring
01 = D-Ring
Profile Drawing Number
(from table available in Parker
Chomerics Conductive Elasto-
mer Engineering Handbook)
(e.g., 6515)
Material Type
6750
L6303
10 XX YYYYP A R T  N U M B E R :
Information on Table 6-7 for standard Molded O-Ring parts is available in the Conductive Elastomer Engineering Handbook. The handbook references Table 6-6 and has overall tolerances
on cross-section and inner diameter. Access it at parker.com/chomerics.
ZZZZ
Part Numbering for MOLDED D- AND O-RINGS
Custom options are available for both sheets and die cut parts
STANDARD SHEET STOCK SIZE
AVAILABILITY  BY THICKNESS
Part Number* Sheet Size
Inches (cm)
0.020 ±0.004
(0.51 ±0.10)
0.032 ±0.005
(0.81 ±0.13)
0.045 ±0.006
(1.14 ±0.15)
0.062 ±0.007
(1.57±0.18)
0.093 ±0.010
(2.36 ±0.25)
0.125 ±0.010
(3.18 ±0.25)
40-TA-1010-XXXX 10 x 10 (25.4 x 25.4) X X X X X X
40-TA-1015-XXXX 10 x 15 (25.4 x 38.1) X X X X X X
40-TA-1020-XXXX 10 x 20 (25.4 x 50.8) X X X X X X
40-TA-2020-XXXX 20 x 20 (50.8 x 50.8) NA X X X X X
Thickness and Adhesive Option Codes
T
Adhesive (PSA)
0 =
1 =
A
Sheet Thickness in (mm)
1 = 0.020 (0.51)
2 = 0.032 (0.81)
3 = 0.062 (1.57)
4 = 0.093 (2.36)
5 = 0.125 (3.18)
6 = 0.045 (1.14)
X = Available    NA = Not Available
*TA refers to thickness and adhesive options.
For sizes other than those shown, change 5th through 8th digits.
No Adhesive
Electrically Conductive
Pressure-Sensitive Acrylic
Adhesive Backing
XXXX
Material
6750
L6303
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chomerics Division
77 Dragon Court
Woburn, MA 01801
Phone 781 935 4850